


Pass in Reviewi

WENTWORTH MILITARY ACADEMY AND COLLEGE 2016-2017
1880 Washington Avenue

Lexington, Missouri 64067

www.wma.edu

660-259-2221

Achieve the Honorable



Y L 10

Photo taken by LTC Tom Hughes.

:

-t
FIY] —

WENTWORTE

f
x -

MILITAKY

ACALDEMY

—



Abiit Autem Quod
Nulla Oblivione
Delebitur

After 137 years, an era is coming to an end.
Wentworth Military Academy was started in the river town of
Lexington, MO in 1880. Steeped in history of river traffic
along the Missouri River Bluffs. Rich in Civil War history
including the Battle of the Hemp Bales and a cannonball in the
Lafayette Courthouse pillar. Wentworth, a school for young
men, came to be. The brainchild of Stephen G. Wentworth
was born.
This school has seen many changes through the years,
adjusting with the times. Females were admitted to the Corps
for the first time in 1993. For many years it stood the test of
time and economic changes as the Oldest Military Academy
west of the Mississippi.
With sad hearts a difficult decision was made that it's time had
come to an end. As of May 31, 2017, Wentworth will cease to
exist as operational. There have been 11,000 or more
graduates, and countless other cadets, who have passed
through the halls. The school motto is "En Dieu Et Téut" (In
God is all).
At this time, we might also add, "Abiit autem quod nulla
oblivone delebritur'" (Gone but not forgotten).

-Written by CPT Barbara Pierce
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CPT Elise Finch CPT Charles Grom Mr. Donald Ham CPT Luke Harman
Admissions Counselor TAC Officer Human Resources Assistant, College Soccer
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Support Staff —
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-/ Faculty

COL Tim Casey LTC Grant Montgomery LTC Joe Aull MAJ Ed Fiora
Academic Dean Professor of Military Science High School Principal Senior Army Instructor
CPT Eric Anderson CPT Scott Anderson CPT Jim Blomquist CPT Bob Brock
College Departn;er;nt |t-lhead I Science High School / College Business  + High School Science High School / College Art
and Ma
ol fyle Grutchiield 1SGT Tim Dougherty CPT Hamid Ghazaei
English as a Second Language High School Assistant Senior Army College Foreign Language

Instructor, JROTC
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Faculty e/ —

CPT Marjorie Griffin MAJ Dan Grosso CPT Craig Krueger CPT Pat Lang
High School English High School / College Math College Department Head / English High School Math
CPT Amy Legate CPT Jerry Masuda MAJ Don McEwen CPT Walter McLauren
College Math College Math College Department Head / History High School Foreign Language
MSG Nelbert Michel Dr. Scott Mischka CPT Becky Mueller
College Military Science College Department Head / College Department Head /
Humanities Business
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CPT Scott Nelson
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CPT Thomas Rowland
College English

Faculty

CPT Emily Oldham

College Science

SFC Danny Tinnie
College Military Science

Dr. Chris Waage

Bandmaster

CPT Jay Robbins
High School / College English

CPT Mark Trapp

Assistant Professor of Military
Science

-jgg, ™

CPT Denise Wallace
College Spanish

MAJ Christopher Rogers

College Military Science

CPT Ryan True
High School History



Cadets
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William Allen Tiago Almeida
Kentucky Angola

Phi Theta Kappa/
Summa Cum Laude

Military College
Sophomore Class .

I — —/I/'

Michael Binyaminov
Arizona
Phi Theta Kappa/

Phi Theta Kappa/
Cum Laude Summ;i ( hm Ipspul—b

Trent Bishop

Arizona

Tarik Anderson
Colorado

Kevin Ayala
North Carolina

Daniel Bratcher

Kentucky

Cum Laude



Mario Chavez
Florida

Cody Crosby
Florida

Andrew Delos Reyes

Northern Mariana Island

Nicholas Chesley

Washington

Phi Theta Kappa/
Summa Cum Laude

Daelynn Dabney
California

Phi Theta Kappa/
Cum Laude

Jared Dow
Towa

Anthony Collazo
North Carolina

Shaina Davis
Florida

Kevin Ferrara
Germany
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Jeremiah Fulford Joshua Fulford Pedro Giglio

North Carolina North Carolina Brazil
Phi Theta Kappa/ Phi Theta Kappa/ Phi Theta Kappa/
Cum Laude Magna Cum Laude Magna Cum Laude
Anthony Green Rivera Cristian Greiffenstein Keegan Hoots

Puerto Rico Colombia Illinois



Fetaiaiga Lina Kava Giovanny Lopez Bradley Loveland

Washington Puerto Rico Missouri
Cameron Martinez Joan Martinez Tanielu Matautia
Iowa Oklahoma American Samoa

Graduated December 2016

Emily Mazak Jorge McCoy Schey-Xyong McMoore

Texas Costa Rica American Samoa



Brock Mulder

Iowa

Roberto Rosario
Texas

Eric Proksch
Idaho

Charlie Nunez
Florida

Phi Theta Kappa/
Magna Cum Laude

Sterling Payne
Florida

Phi Theta Kappa/
Summa Cum Laude

Valerie Pu'a
Colorado

Hakeem Ola-Okedeyi
Nigeria

Trey Pelham

California

Onosai Pule
American Samoa

-JLi.



Abdiel Rivera William Robert Ronald (Kenny) Robinette

Puerto Rico South Carolina Spain
Jaime Roque Terrence Salat Kealoha Schuster
Texas Illinois American Samoa
Jorge Soto Connor Stack Jacob Steele
Iowa Florida Canada

Phi Theta Kappa/
Magna Cum Laude
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Tyler Stotts

Iowa

Iafeta Vou

American Samoa

Marcus Yam
Texas

Phi ThetcGKappa /
Cum Laude

Jose Torres
Florida

Joshua Warlick
Oklahoma

Cum Laude
Graduated December 2016

Nasser Yasin

Theta Kappa /
Magna Cum Laude

Nathaniel Tuamoheloa
American Samoa

Austin Wilson
Missouri

Cum Laude
Graduated December 2016



Alexis Amon-Wilkins

Hawaii

Derrick Brock

Louisiana

College

Freshmen

Clyde (Trey) Austin
Nevada

Miguel Barbosa

Brazil

Mason Bunyard

Texas

Jessica Baker Isaiah Banks
Washington Missouri
=
=
g
g
2
Carlos Bastos Jr. Joshua Booke
Angola Kansas
=
=
g
z
Leanna Cadogan Michael Carnahan
New York Nevada Z1



Deja Cartwright
Florida

Luke Chinn
Kentucky

Nicholas Davis
Missouri

Victor Diaz
Puerto Rico

Mikayla Castillo

Arizona

Ben Cowan
Oklahoma

Wesley De Jesus

Puerto Rico

3randon Downey
Nebraska

Michael Cenir

Northern Mariana Island

Louisa Crawley
American Samoa

Jan De-Jesus-Flores
Puerto Rico

Brayden Duryea

Missouri

Jesus Centeno
Florida

Tori Daligcon
Hawaii

Joel Diaz
Puerto Rico



Nicholas Fasano
Mississippi

Byron Gibbs

Virginia

Trenton Haile
Arizona

BWBfeaS

Yaniel Hernandez
Puerto Rico

Makayla Fletcher
Nebraska

Dalton Goans
Kansas

Isaiah Hensley

Missouri

Brady Hess

Illinois

Yasmin Flores
Texas

Pernell Green
Missouri

Jennifer Hernandez
Arizona

Faitfua Ipolito

American Samoa

Ryan Garcia
Puerto Rico

Vincent Green
Florida

Raul Hernandez
Texas

Derick Irizarry

Puerto Rico



Dequel Jones
Alabama

Adam Landherr
Florida

Allison Lillemon
Colorado

Romello Jones
Nevada

Josiah Laws
Georgia

Masae Loua
Utah

Alex Kaisala

American Samoa

Braiden Ledbetter

Missouri

Natalie Luttrell
APO US

Erin Kelly

Texas

Johnluke Lee
Utah

Samantha Mack

Oregon



Kathleen Nagy
Florida

Travis Parish
Florida

liil

Jacinta Pua'auli
American Samoa

jChristian Richardson

Missouri

Elie Ndilalolo
Africa

Chardonnae Parker
Louisiana

Austin Rabenau
Missouri

Gabriel Rios

Puerto Rico

Bediako Nyasa
New York

Ricardo Pedrosa
Florida

Kemmy Ravoro
Africa

Danielle Ruiz
Colombia

Michael Oppenheimer

Puerto Rico

Jazmin Perez
California

Eric Reed
Alabama

Quoyai Shorter

Alabama

25



Genesis Soto
Puerto Rico

Demelio Tua
American Samoa

Miguel Vazquez

Puerto Rico

Jacob Tanner
Missouri

Alisha Tuff

Illinois

Taufagalupe Ve'e

American Samoa

Guilherme Teodoro
Brazil

-y

H

MyKeeta Ussery
Texas

Diana Vera
Florida

"

Michael Tolention
Phillipines

Samisone Vailahi
American Samoa

Vitolio Vitolio

Missouri



Claire Allen

Kansas
National Honor Society

Eric Duhl

Connecticut

Rebecca Finley

Missouri
National Honor Society

Carrie Cotter

Texas
Graduated December 2016

Mason Crane

Kansas
Graduated December 2016

High School
Seniors

Huixuan Queeny'Gao
China

National Honor Society

Josh Good

Missouri

National Honor Society
Graduated December 2016

a i



David Harrison Haoyu 'Henry' He Zoe Johnson

Missouri China Arkansas
National Honor Society National Honor Society
Benjamin Keffer Xavier Langston Yaozheng 'Eric' Pei
Texas Missouri China

Collier Pickvance — Vo~
Ilinois Yuhua Wll'SOI’l Qiao Tian 'Phillip' Qing
China China
National Honor Society



Anna Rusth Cole Thierer Angelica Vogt

California Kansas Texas
Treyton Walker Ziyi 'Stone' Wang Seth Zeien
Missouri China Illinois
National Honor Society National Honor Society
Jun He 'Jack' Zhang Yinchu 'Little John' Zhao GuangYu 'Gary' Zhu
China China China

National Honor Society National Honor Society National Honor Society



//

Eleventh

44

Hunter Chavez
Kansas

Seth Gundlach

Arkansas

Grade

Xiaokang 'William' Eric Cheung
Chen Missouri
China National Honor Society
Zhangpeng 'Alex' Liu Yesenia Ochoa
China Kansas

Giovanni Franklin
Missouri

Junkai 'Dreco' Tong
China



Tenth Grade — V/-

Rachel Garza Deryck Gibson Lazavious Kemp
Mexico Oklahoma Missouri
Abigail King Jordan Miller Wesley Miller
Missouri Missouri Illinois
National Honor Society National Honor Society

Andong 'Antonio' Wang Fangzheng 'Johnny' Wang
China China 41



____________________ Ninth Grade

Emiliano Aguilar Vince Berlett Craig Burch
Texas lIowa Missouri

YiLin Aaron' Cai Luis Covarrubias Santiago Elenes
China Mexico Mexico
China aozht Jacky' Liang Chenhao 'Chester' Mao

China China
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Battalion Staff —— ih

Front: Tarik Anderson, Tyler Stotts,
Nicholas Chesley, Zachory Jasinski.
Back: Joshua Fulford, Kenny Robinette,
Shaina Davis,

Jeremiah Fulford, Nate Tuamoheloa, Stone Wang.

Officers & Cadre

ont: Johnluke Lee, Zachory Jasinski, Trey Pelham, Rebecca Finley, Nicholas Chesley, Tarik Anderson, Anthony Collazo,

iiaina Davis, Jeremiah Fulford, Daniel Bratcher,

pte Tuamoheloa, Stone Wang, Will Allen.
fiddle: Xavier Langston, Andrean Reyes, Claire Allen, Kenny Robinette, Joshua Fulford, Eric Proksch, Stephen W eatherby,

lason Bunyard, Brock Mulder, Paul Humble, Abdiel Rivera.
lack: David Harrison, Justin House, Zoe Johnson, Yinchu Zhao, Tyler Stotts, Nasser Yasin, Gary Zhu, Sterling Payne.
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Front: CPT Charlie Grom, Makayla Fletcher, Jazmin Perez, Emily Mazak, Jessica Baker, Andrean Reyes, Abdiel Rivera, Daniel Bratcher,
William Allen, Paul Humble, Sterling Payne, Michael Carnahan, Michael Cenir, Christian Richardson, Alex Kaisala, CPT Ronnie Moore.
Row 2: Trenton Haile, Braiden Ledbetter, Austin Rabenau, Josh Booke, Emily Moore, Natalie Luttrell, Allison Lillemon,

Alexis Amon-Wilkins, Schey-Xyong McMoore, Luke Chinn, Adam Landherr, Samisone Vailahi, Brock Mulder.

Row 3: Guilherme Teodoro, Joel Diaz, Gabriel Rios, Isaiah Hensley, Jose Zabala, Robert Steele, Roberto Osario, Chardonnae Parker,
Leanna Cadogan,Tori Daligcon, Lina Kava, Mykeeta Ussery, Jupytericharianna Lotulelei.

Row 4: Demelio Tua, Jose Torres, Miguel Vazquez, Anthony Green, Miguel Barbosa, Giovanny Lopez, Keegan Hoots, Nick Davis,
Brayden Duryea, Genesis Soto, Kayla Castillo, Pedro Giglio, Kealoha Schuster.

- Headquarters Company ——

Eric Proksch. m’ Mason Bunyarch Stephen Weatherby, Justin House, Anthony Collazo, Nassar Yasin, Johnluke Lee,

Jesus Centeno, Andrew Delos-Reyes” hsh”Tuff3ll » arC'a’ Byron Gibbs, Charlie Nunez, Michael Binyaminov, Taufagalupe Ve'i

Connor Stack, Jennife"Hernande/ Trent RLhnn n "’ Kflly’Selina Morales’ Kevin Ferrera, Masae Loua, Elie Ndilalolo,

Row 4: Ferrin Manuleleua, Faifua 1nl w ° 2 Viéra'.

Dalton Goans, Cameron Martinez, Mario Chavw S S Louisa Crawley, Cnstian Greiffenstein, Brady Hess, Derrick Irizarry,
30 Row 5: Corey Cartano, Dashan Waters Vh inv , , olllaaull'

Clyde Austin, Romello Jones. > Brandon Downey, Onosai Pule, Jared Dow, Carlos Bastos, Jacob Tanner,



Delta Company — —

Front: CPT Ivan Inman, Stone Wang, Claire Allen, Zoe Johnson, Rebecca Finley,

David Harrison, Gary Zhu, Xavier Langston.

Row 2: Luis Covarrubias, Abigail King, Anna Rusth, Jordan Miller, Meiyi Wang, Chester Mao,
Eric Pei, William Chen, Aaron Cai, John Zhang.

Row 3: Seth Gundlach, Ryan Naranjo, Eric Cheung, Emiliano Aguilar, Cole Thierer,

Queeny Gao, Wilson Qiao, Wayne Xie, Wesley Miller, Anyi Li.

Row 4: Angelica Vogt, Vince Berlett, Collier Pickvance, Seth Zeien, Johnny Wang,

Deryck Gibson, Jacky Liang, Henry He, Jack Zhang.

Row 5: Treyton Walker, Preston Pettit, Santiago Elenes, Hunter Chavez, Austin Moberly,
Jason Zhang, Dreco Tong, Eric Duhl, Antonio Wang.

l

h
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Clubs and
OraanmzatiQns



Early

Commissioning
Program

»: Andrean Reyes, Joshua Fulford, Daniel Bratcher, Tyler Stotts, Jeremiah Fulford, Johnluke Lee, Zachory Jasinski, William Allen,
GT Nelbert Michel, LTC Grant Montgomery, Brock Mulder, Mason Bunyard, Trey Pelham, Stephen Weatherby, Nicholas Chesley,
hng Payne.

pie: Kenny Robinette, Natalie Luttrell, Emily Mazak, Michael Cenir, Michael Carnahan, Charlie Nunez, Michael Binyominov,

pa Tuff, Diana Vera, Jesus Centeno, Andrew Delos-Reyes, Brady Fless, Mario Chavez.

k:Demelio Tua, Justin House, Luke Chinn, Austin Rabenau, Roberto Osorfo, Josh Booke, Trenton Haile, Braiden Ledbetter,

hdon Downey, Adam Landherr, Connor Stack, Keegan Hoots, Kealoha Schuster, Isaiah Hensley, Brayden Duryea, Eric Proksch.

German Armed Forces

- Proficiency = # -
Badge

Front: Emily Moore, Michael Cenir, Joshua Fulford,
William Allen, CPT Mark Trapp.

Middle: Eric Proksch, Trent Bishop, Emily Mazak,
Luke Chinn, Austin Rabenau.

Back: Sterling Payne, Michael Carnahan,

Joshua Booke, Daniel Bratcher, Brandon Downey,
Kealoha Schuster, Roberto Osorio, Mario Chavez.
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Ranger Challenge Team

Front: MSG Nelbert Michel, Emily Moore, Diana Vera, Jesus Centeno, Andrew Delos Reyes,
Nicholas Chesley, LTC Grant Montgomery.
Back: Michael Cenir, Robert Osorio, Josh Booke, Charlie Nunez, Kealoha Schuster.

Phi Theta Kappa

Back: Trent Bishnn uuiu, z.acnory jasinsKi, sterling Payne.

n. . *1u
P* M>chael Binyamingy, Jeshua Fullerd, ¥Ry Robinette, €®T Becky Mueller (Adviser).



Wentworth Band

Front: Bandmaster Dr. Chris Waage, Cole Thierer, Claire Allen, Wesley Miller, Jessica Baker,

Jenna Johnson, Aaron Shank, Shaina Davis.
Middle: Jeremiah Fulford, Adrienne Rendon, Eric Duhl, Jorge Soto.
Back: Sterling Payne, Seth Gundlach, Robert Osorio, Adam Landherr.

Color Guard -

Jesus Centeno, Justin House, Rebecca Finley, Zoe Johnson, Vitolio Vitolio, Onosai Pule,
Treyton Walker, MAJ Ed Fiora.
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Tutoring Program

Front: Marcus Yam, CPT Denise Wallace, Terrence Salat.

Honor Council



Yearbook Staff— —/f—

Front: Cole Thierer, Zoe Johnson, Jordan Miller.
Back: Wilson Qiao, Treyton Walker, MAJ Linda Christian (Adviser).

National )%
Honor Society 7/

Front: Zoe Johnson, John Zhang, Abigail King, Claire Allen, Eric Cheung,
CPT Marjorie Griffin (Adviser).

Middle: Henry He, Tristan Atkinson, Queeney Gao, Wesley Miller, Wayne Xie.
Back: Seth Zeien, Rebecca Finley, Gary Zhu, John Zhao, Jack Zhang.

Not pictured: December 2016 graduates Josh Good and Phillip Qing.
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-/A — Scouts

Front: Luis Covarrubias, MAJ Aron Crouse (Scout Leader), Rebecca Finley, Zoe Johnson, Jessica Baker,
CPT Neil Crews (Scout Leader).
Back: Deryck Gibson, Wesley Miller, Justin House, Jordan Miller, Anna Rusth.

A Choir

Back- An&inaF °8DChn ter Ma®’ Anna Rusth’ CPT Jay Robbins (Director).
Back. Anyj Li, Eric Pei, Queeney Gao, Aaron Cai, Wayne Xie
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2nd Annual College
Fun Fair

Page design: Treyton W

Dr. Mischka leads a round of Family Feud. Dodgeball (above) and Inflatable Jousting (below) were botll
very entertaining.

Lots of dancing took place (above)....
Demeho Tua and Jacob Tanner compete in a hot dog eating contest (below).



TIYITIES:
raoke
lik booth
Hatable jousting
[Intball
bge bail
[Imate frisbee
Jallenge the Great Neisoni (Trivial Pursuit)
Ijnily feud
len pool

CONTESTS and RESULTS:

Free throw shootout: 1st Place: Stephen Weatherby
2nd Place: Will Robert
3rd Place: Cody Crosby

Eating contest

Low ropes: Terrence Salat

Score card competition: Taufagalupe Ve'e

Unity Student Drawing- a cadet invites a commuter and
they are both entered into a drawing for cash:

Justin House and Katelyn Schrader. A
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Winners of the Pancake Run show off their trophie!




Corps of Cadets march from Wentworth through downtown Lexington in the annual Homecoming parade.

:h Dan Grosso and the MAJ Ed Fiora drives WMA

football team celebrate President COL Michael Lierman

induction into the WMA at the front of the parade.

[tic Hall of Fame. They

le first WMA football team Homecoming Queen Valerie Pu'a. Drum Major Shaina Davis leads the band
he CRC Championship in through downtown Lexington.

over 50 years.

Football: WMA vs MMA

The Homecoming football game was
played on Saturday, October 8th. The
Red Dragons played hard, but the
MMA Colonels were too mugh for the
Dragons. The final score was

MMA 63-WMA 0.
[WMA Color Guard leads the bands of both WMA and MMA onto 2017 Homecoming Royalty: Princess Meiyi Wang, Princess Adrienne Rendan,
[eld. The Color Guard members are Jordan Miller, Justin House, Princess Rebecca Finley and Homecoming Queen Valerie Pu'a.

lelio Tua, Treyton Walker and KeShaun Nabors.



HS September Fun Day

Rappel Tower



Hot Dog

Ice Creafti

adidas

5\



Carlos Bastos, Jr.

Angola

Chris Bunyenyezi
Rwanda

Jorge McCoy
Costa Rica

International Education Week

International Flag
Ceremony

Jacob Steele
Canada

Elie Ndilalolo
Gabon

Wayne Xie
China

Santiago Elenes
Mexico

Miguel Barbosa
Brazil

Danielle Ruiz
Colombia

Hakeem Ola-Okedeyi
Nigeria

:ious international cuisine prepared for the occasion.



Wentworth Holiday Festivities

TC FitzGerald, COL Cottrell, COL Lierman, and other members of the senior staff served
Christmas dinner to the cadets.

The Corps of Cadets line up for the Following the Christmas dinner served up by the senior
Festival of Lights Parade. staff, the Academy band and choir performed.

lie band, led by Dr. Chris Waage, and the choir, led by CPT Jay Robbins Special guests popped in for
performed popular holiday tunes. the occasion!



Mid-Year United States Army ROTC
Commissioning Ceremony

Page Design:

2L.T Matautia has his shoulder boards 2L.T Tanielu Matautia receives his 2LT Tal.nielu Ma.tautia_and his fan.nily. 2LT Matau'tia wi]
pinned on by members of his family. commissioning orders from serve in the Missouri Army National Guard while he

. . continues his education at the University of Central
COL Richard Curasi USA (R). Missouri majoring in Criminal Justice.

The commissionees take the Oath of Office. Joshua Warlick's parents pin his shoulder 2LT Warlick plans to continue his educall

boards on during the ceremony. at tl}e University ofCentral Oklahoma wir
assigned as an Adjutant General Officer [

the Armv Reserves.

Austin Wilson receives his first

salute from his father. ZLT_W_llsqn receives his 2LT Wilson plans to continue his studies at the University of
commissioning orders from Missouri while assigned as an Adjutant General Officer in the
COL Curasi. Missouri Army National Guard. Here Wilson is pictured with hi

parents, Tod and Madelyn Wilson.



Mid-Year Commencement Ceremony
COL Michael Lierman, WMA President, presents each proud college graduate their Degree:

atrick Blanton Elizabeth Finley

Cum Laude

[Anthony May Vernita Pogi

eley Vanderpool Joshua Warlick

Cum Laude

Trevor Jones

Jacinda Poland

Austin Wilson
Cum Laude

Heidi Martin Tanielu Matautia
Magna Cum Laude

Jonathon Ruckdeschel Kathleen Turner

Cum Laude Summa Cum Laude

The Wentworth Song!1



SROTC Pining-In



Hungry, Hungry Hippo  Wentworth style. A trip to the Nelson-Atkins Art Gallery in KC.

// FUN AND GAMES

1 1 1 // College cadets
c Iv I I e s have fun playing
bingo during some

—_ . . . free time on
ctivities director made extra time fun and challenging. campus

. A friendly game of dodgeball.

// High school
cadets challenge
each other with
"Not your
ordinary" games.

IT SINGING UP A STORM

Below: David Harrison wins the pool tournament.

// Karaoke is always
an entertaining
activity.
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Above: Our Samoan Cadets perform a Samoan group dance.

Below: Cadets, students, and their guests dance at the last Military Ball at Wentworth.









College
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'aand Mile
2nd Team: Erin Kelly

The Red Dragons
Invitational began on
Friday, October 24,
with a match between
Wentworth and
Ellsworth Community
College. The
tournament also
showcased two other
teams from the Jayhawk
Conference, #6
Coffeyville and Neosho
County. Wentworth's
win over Ellsworth
placed
Coach Shelby
Woodward as the
winningest coach in
WMA program history.
Congratulations
Coach Woodward!!

Cotfap V olleybal ]

2016 Lady Dragons

Sitting: Masae Loua, Alexis Amon-Wilkins, Erin Kelly, Valerie Pu'a, Lina Kava,
Selena Morales, Samantha Mack.

Standing: Allison Lillemon, Tori Daligcon, Mykeeta Ussery, Karen Tompkins,

Coach Shelby Woodward, Moeisha Walker, Mikayla Castillo, Jennifer
Hernandez, Caitlyn Earwood.
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08/23
08/23
08/26
08/26
08/30
09/02
09/02
09/03
09/03
09/06
09/10
09/10
09/14
09/17
09/17
09/23
09/23
09/24
09/24
09/28
10/01

10/01

10/04
10/12
10/12
10/14
10/14
10/15
10/24
10/28
10/28
11/01

11/04
11/05

at Neosho County Community College Chanute, KS L 0-3

vs Kansas City Kansas Community College Chanute, KS L 0-3
vs Cottey College Lexington, MO L 2-3

vs Stephens College Lexington, MO W 3-0

at East Central College East Central L 0-3

vs Allen County Community College Highland, KS L 0-3

vs lowa Central Community College Highland, KS L 0-3

vs Labette Community College Highland, KS L 2-3

at Highland Community College Highland, KS L 0-3

vs MCC-Longview Lexington, MO L 2-3

vs St. Louis Community College Lexington, MO W 3-2

vs Robert Morris (Springfield, IL) Lexington, MO L 2-3

at Central Methodist University - JV Fayette, MO L 2-3

vs Morthland College St. Louis, MO - Meramec L 2-3

at St. Louis Community College St. Louis, MO - Meramec L 2-3
vs MCC-Longview Kansas City, KS L 0-3

vs Coffeyville Community College Kansas City, KS L 0-3

vs Southeast Nebraska Community College Kansas City, KS L 0-3
vs Johnson County Community College Kansas City, KS L 1-3
vs Missouri Valley College - JV Lexington, MO L 1-3

at Cottey College Nevada, MO W 3-1

vs Independence Community College Nevada, MO L 0-3

at MCC-Longview Lee's Summit, MO L 0-3

vs Central Methodist University - Black Lexington, MO W 3-2
vs Central Methodist University - Green Lexington, MO W 3-0
vs lowa Valley Community College - Ellsworth Lexington, MO W 3-1
vs Neosho County Community College Lexington, MO L 0-3

vs Coffeyville Community College Lexington, MO L 0-3

vs East Central College Lexington, MO L 2-3

vs Labette Community College Lexington, MO L 2-3

vs Southwestern Community College Lexington, MO W 3-2

vs Highland Community College Lexington, MO L 1-3

vs St. Louis Community College ST. LOUIS, MO W 3-0
vs MCC-Longview St. Louis, MO L 0-3



think the 2016 season was
finitely a successful transitional
riodfor the soccerprogram in
11st season as head coach here
Wentworth. This is a testament
the ambition, drive, and ability
theplayers within the program
a whole. Lookingforward, we
we taken many positives from
2season, and continue to work
y-in and day-out to fulfill our
'tential as players, teammates,
id as thefoundation ofa great
\Ogram. " — Coach Luke Harman

ed Dragons in the pre-game
huddle.

Cuatttfie, Soccer

Front: Jorge Soto, Jared Dow, Tyler Stotts, Miguel Barbosa.
Row 2: Coach Luke Harman, Eric Proksch, Michael Carnahan, Cameron Martinez,

Ricardo Pedrosa, Joshua Fulford.
Row 3: Brock Mulder, Demelio Tua, Cristian Greiffenstein, Jeremiah Fulford, Jorge McCoy,

Kevin Ferrara.
Back: Austin Rabenau, Stephen Weatherby, Carlos Bastos, Hakeem Ola-Okedeyi,

Adam Landherr.

Freshman Ricardo Pedrosa goes on a dribble vs. St. Charles Community College in a tough encounter.



Freshman Adam Landherr dribbles Kevin Ferrara looks

through midfield vs. St. Charles to start an attack
Community College. Landherr received vs. Neosho County
the 'Goal of the Season' Award for the Community

2016 season. College.

Cameron Martinez and Stephen Weatherby look on
as Adam Landherr moves past the defender.

Freshman forward Ricardo Pedrosa takes command of the
ball in a home contest against St. Charles.

Tarik Anderson controls the
ball on the wing as Adam
Landherr and Stephen
Weatherby look on.

Michael Carnahan looks
opening as he takes the
down the



Barbosa ) M ;i
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Ka“paa”Biig
ge McCoy breaks through midfield vs. Blue River Sophomore Joshua Fulford fights to retain control

inmunity College.

Schedule and Results

f25/2016 at Crowder College Neosho, MO L 1-9

'27/2016 vs Hesston College Lexington, MO W 3-1
['30/2016 at MCC - Blue River Independence, MO L 1-3
'3/2016 at Robert Morris University - Springfield, IL W 2-0
f9/2016 vs Murray State College Lexington, MO Rain
*h1/2016 vs St. Charles CC Lexington, MO L 0-3

[13/2016 at Principia College Elsah, IL L 2-4
|21/2016 vs MCC-Blue River Lexington, MO L 0-1
124/2016 at Coffeyville CC Coffeyville, MO L 1-4
128/2016 vs State Fair CC Lexington, MO L 1-2
'p/2/2016 at St. Charles CC Cottleville, MO L 2-5
[p/4/2016 at MCC - Maple Woods Gladstone, MO L 0-3
M)/13/2016 at State Fair CC Sedalia, MO W 3-2

)/15/2016 at Moraine Valley CC Palos Hills, IL L 0-4
MJ/16/2016 at lllinois Inst, of Technology Chicago, IL L 2-5
>)/19/2016 vs Neosho County CC Lexington, MO L 0-2



Congrats to National
Qualifiers:

BISi

Men's

GMup Wrestling

Front Faitfua Ipolito, Christian Richardson, Dalton Goans, Jacob Tanner, Alex Kaisala, Marcus Yam.
Brayden Duryea, Nick Davis.

Gibbs, lafeta Vou, Samisone Vailahi, Schey McMoore, Coach Don Schreimann,
u e’ "oach Shane Reickard, Nate Tuamoheli, Brad Loveland, Isaiah Banks, Joshua Walker.



"This was a breakout
season. We are
now winning more
than we have ever in
the life of the
program"”

My Most Memorable Moment was:

71



"As a 1st year Wom éen ’S

program, our women

., CoMip Wrestling

Makayla Fletcher, Coach Shane Reickard, Yasmin Flores, Emily Moore,
Jacinta Pua'auli, Coach Don Schreimann, Jessica Baker.



Coach Talk

My Most Memorable
Moment:

"McKeendry Open, the ladies
showed the most improvement

than any other team."”
—Coach Reickard

"We are excited to see the program grow

with all the women returning next year."
-Coach Reickard



Women s

Front: Daniela Ruiz, Alisha Tuff, Deja Cartwright, Leanna Cadogen, Natalie Luttrell.
2nd row: Erin Kelly, Chardonnae Parker, Louisa Crawley, Haley Sowder.

3rd row: Tori Daligcon, Masae Loua, Darion Weber.

Back: Coach Darrell Brooks, Head Coach Pat Lang.



"l really enjoyed

i working with this E E E E 2 I!

group ofyoung

ladies
-Coach Lang

Most Memorab
ome
"Our first win against
Hannibal-Lagrange JV. It broke

a 34 game losing streak."
—Coach Lang



11/02/16 Central Christian College of the Bibie
11/04/16 at Neosho County CC

11/07/16 University of St. Mary (JV)

11/15/16 Central Methodist University (JV)
11/19/16 Little Priest Tribal College

12/01/16 at MacMurry College

12/03/16 Southwestern CC

12/05/16 at Hannibal-LaGrange College (JV)

12/11/16 at Central Methodist University (JV)
01/08/17 Labette CC

-
L

L

L

L

L

L

w

L

L

01/11/17 Cottey College L
01/12/17 Hannibal-LaGrange College (JV) w
L

L

L

W

L

E

L

5

L

£

L

I

b

01/16/17 at University of St. Mary (JV)
01/18/17 at North Central Missouri College
01/21/07 at Little Priest Tribal College
01/23/17

01/26/17 at Ottawa University (JV)
01/28/17 at St. L.ouis CC

02/01/17 at MCC-Penn Valley

02/04/17 at Cottey College

02/06/17 Ottawa University (JV)
02/08/17 North Central Missouri College
02/11/17 St. Louis CC

02/15/17 MCC-Penn Valley

02/28/17 at COttEV Collegu

Missouri Valley College (JV)

|
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Schedule & Results

47-76
32-102
25-65
52-72
41-61
54-59
39-93
74-58
46-84
27-94
a7-71
61-31
44-81
40-94
47-84
60-52
34-62
30-90
46-111
48-72
40-62
37-97
46-119
40-78
39-79




Derrick Brock:
1st Team All-Conference

End 0 f S eason Bediako Nyasa:
. Honorable Mention
Honors: Quoyai Shorter:

Honorable Mention

Men's

Coiflnz, Basketball

Front: Josiah Laws, Romello Jones, Quoyai Shorter, Will Robert, Blair Fink.
Middle: Head Coach Matt Brown, Jordan Douglas, Bediako Nyasa, Derrick Brock,

Stone Slade, Clyde Austin, Anthony Echeverria, Coach Darrell Brooks.
Back: Vitolio Vitolio, Moeisha Walker, Pernell Green, Xavier Gray, Wesley DeJesus,

Vincent Green.



"My most memorable moment
of the year was taking the kids
to a buffet early in the season
after a game and watching
them eat until they were
absolutely stuffed! They acted

like they were starvin%. "
-Coach Brown

"I had the privilege of
ecoaching the men's m
basketball team here this
year.. We had 14 frosh
and,3 sophomores, only
had two returning players
from a year ago. This was

Mu first season."™
Coach Brown

)



Schedule & Results

11/02/16
11/07/16
11/09/16
11/11/16
11/12/16
11/15/16
11/17/16
11/19/16
11/28/16
11/30/16
12/01/16
12/09/16
01/07/17
01/09/17
01/16/17
01/18/17
01/20/17
01/21/17
01/26/17
01/28/17
02/01/17
02/06/17
02/08/17
02/11/17
02/15/17
02/17/17

Ottawa University JV
University of St. Mary JV

at Missouri Valley JV

at Arkansas State U. Mid-South
at Northark College

Highland College

Graceland University JV

Little Priest Tribal College
Johnson County CC

at Kansas City Kansas CC

at Westminster College JV
Westminster College JV

at Johnson County CC

Kansas City Kansas CC

at University of St. Mary's JV
at North Central Missouri College
at Graceland University JV

at Little Priest Tribal College
Missouri Valley College JV

at St. Louis CC

at MCC-Penn Valley

Central Methodist University JV
North Central Missouri College
St. Louis CC

MCC-Penn Valley

Northark College

6-778
8-106
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4-73
5-88
0-85
2-70
7-72
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5-77
7-67
7-71
2-85
6-70
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6-95
2-63
8-82
0-75
0-80
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3-79
2-80
7-100
6-99

rerrESrrErrrrrrSSrrESSrPsSerres

OONNIOOOONONNNNOOONOONGIO 0~



College Baseball

Front: Head Coach Beau Franklin, Jordan Douglas, Dashon Waters, Matt Hughes, Anthony Collazo,
Keshaun Nabors, Coach Pedro Leon.

Middle: Cody Crosby, Ryan Garcia, Miguel Vazquez, Victor Diaz, Aaron Schuster, Chris Wright, Joan
Martinez.

Back: Kyle Pleacher, Jose Torres, Pernell Green, Derick Irizarry, Michael Oppenheimer.






02-21

02-23
02-26
02-28
03-02
03-05
03-10
03-11

03-14
03-16
03-18
03-21

03-22
03-26
03-28
04-06
04-11

04-13
04-14
04-19
04-25
05-11

Schedule & Results

at Allen County CC
Highland CC

at Highland CC

at Coffeyville CC

at North Arkansas CC
Central Methodist University JV
Southeast CC
Southeast CC
Southeastern lowa CC
Maplewoods CC
Southeastern lowa CC
at Johnson County CC
at Rockhurst

at Southwestern CC
at Mineral Area CC

at MCC-Longview

St. Louis CC

at MCC-Longview

at North Central Missouri College
State Fair CC

at State Fair CC
NJCAA Regional Tournament

L 2-8

L4-16, L 8-14
L6-17, L 1-11
L 5-16, L 2-14
L2-10, L 8-18
W 6-5, L 2-4
L3-14, L 2-8
LO-11, L 2-13
LO-14, L 1-15
L2-9,L 3-8
LO0-14

L 2-22

L 6-9, L0-6
L3-7,L1-16
L1-7, L 2-8

L 5-24
L1-12,L0-16
L 6-20

L1-21, W 4-2
L4-13

L1-18

L2-19, L0-10






High School Football

Front: Luis Covarrubias, Philip Qing, Seth Gundlach, Emiliano Aguilar, Garrett Bowen. I
Middle: Wesley Miller (Manager), Antonio Wang, Devin Sutton,
Jackson White, Mason Crane, Cole Thierer, Anna Rusth,
Treyton Walker (Manager).
Back: Seth Zeien, Ben Keffer, Coach Dillon Harp, Head Coach Tom Gang,
Coach Tony Reed, David Harrison, Xavier Langston.

"I'was very proud of our student
athletes for persevering through
a tough season with enthusiasm
and excitement."

—Head Coach Tom Gang

Opponent WMA/Thenl
Lincoln Prep 0-48
at Slater 14-60
at Sweet Springs 0-40
with Malta Bend

El Dorado Springs 0-13
Windsor 6-52

MO Military Academy 0-63
£ (Homecoming)
at Santa Fe 8-52

It's a timeout and everyone is huddled
up around Coach Dillon Harp talking

game strategy. Page Designer: Cadet Cole Thierer



My most memorable moment of the season was
"Luis Covarrubias, afreshman first year player,
catching a touchdown."”

-Coach Gang

QB Seth Zeien drops back
for a pass during a hard
fought game against
Windsor.

On Kkickoff return, the ball is
carried by #7 Seth Zeien.
he is supported in blocking
by #10 Jackson White, #5
Antono Wang, and #20
Anna Rusth. This was
during the game against
Sweet Springs.

Freshman Luis Covarrubias.



High School Volleyball

2016 Lady Dragons
Sitting (floor): Meiyi Wang (Manager)
Sitting (L to R): Queeny Gao, Carrie Cotter, Rebecca Finley,
Zoe Johnson, Allie Perkins, Angie Vogt.
Standing (L to R): Jordan Miller, Coach Becky Mueller,
Coach Linda Christian, Yesenia Ochoa.

scoreboard

Opponent WMA/Them
Chilhowee 0-2
La Monte 0-2
Concordia 0-2
Lexington 0-2
Northwest 0-2
"Iam so happy that I made the Calhoun 1-2
decision to continue to coach this Calhoun 0-2
year. I have never had a group of Kingsville 0-2
girls with the determination and Orrick 0-2
dersire present this season. The Chilhowee 0-2
scorebook might not show our Sweet Springs 0-2
progress but by the end of the Wellington-Napoleon 0-2

season I was shocked at the

improvements made by everyone
on the team."

-Coach Becky Mueller



<<

Rebecca Finley /V  Jordan Miller

2nd Team
All-Conference

Honorable Mention
AH- Conference

. Claire Allen (7) backing up to set for

Jordan Miller (10).

. It's a bird, it's a plane.... It's Rebecca

Finley returning a massive spike.

. Allie Perkins tips the ball to the

visiting team.

. Yesenia Ochoa waits to bump the

ball to the setter.

"My most memorable moment
comes from our home match
against Calhoun. The girls
were ready to play and started
the match with a 1-0
advantage. During the second
set, something happened and
we got stuck in the rotation,
but the girls never gave up. We
lost the set, sending the match
into a third set tie-breaker. The
third set was not going our
way, but the team kept
pushing and had a huge come
back making a victory within
our grasp. Then.... a tough call
was made by the officials and
our team lost a detrimental
serve. We ended up losing that
set and the match but I was
SO proud of my team for all of
their hard work and
determination."

-Coach Mueller

Ready or not, here it comes.
A serve by Angie Vogt.

Jordan Miller serves with
confidence.

V4



com

Front: Coach Tony Reed, Lazavious Kemp, Jason Zhang, Cole Thierer

Jack Liang, Eric Cheung.
Back: Seth Zeien, Xavier Langston, Giovanni Franklin,
David Harrison, Henry He.

"This year was a teaching and
learning year for both team and
coach. This was my first year as the
boy's basketball team head coach. |
had been the assistant coach for the
last 5 years. We both had to learn
through the year, what we could or
could not do. We did not rebound very
well, and we were up and down on
scoring. The one thing | am proud of
is how we always finished strong and
never quit!"

—Coach Tony Reed

Opponent

11/29/16
12/01/16
12/03/16
12/05/16
12/07/16
01/05/17
01/12/17
01/18/17
01/20/17
01/30/17
01/31/17
02/04/17
02/07/17
02/09/17
02/10/17
02/13/17
02/14/17
02/16/17
02/17/17
02/21/17

LA MONTE (H)
NORTH PLATTE (A)
OZANAM (A)

KINGSVILLE (Mid-state Conf. Tourn.)

CALHOUN (Mid-state Conf. Tourn.)
CALHOUN (H)

ORRICK (A)

BUNCETON (H)

NORBORNE (H)

MO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (A)
LEETON (H)

OZANAM (H)

CONCORDIA (H)

CALHOUN (A)

CHILHOWEE (A)

KINGSVILLE (A)
HARDIN-CENTRAL (A)

MO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (H)
BRAYMER/BRECKENRIDGE (A)
HARDIN-CENTRAL (A)



)ur most memorable moment of
e season is easy...and that was
ur lone win over Ozanam, who
ad defeated us by 50 points in
our previous meeting."
-Coach Tony Reed

Congrats to
Senior Seth Zeien for
making the
2017 KMZU Dream Team
Basketball All-Star Squad!!

"We had a down season as
wins go, however, we lost
Daniel Jordan, and the Hao
twins, which were a big
part of our basketball team
last year. The only
returning letterman was
Xavier Langston. Henry He
played some last year, but
sparingly.

This year's team had 6
seniors and only two of the
six were here last year. We
did have fun trying to pull
out some wins and upset
some of the power house
teams. We did make a

couple of them flinch.
-Coach Tony Reed



High School wBasketball

Senior
Night

2016 Lady Dragons
Anna Rusth, Claire Allen, Angie Vogt, Rebecca Finley, Zoe Johnson,
Jordan Miller, Coach Marjorie Griffin

Opponent Result
11/29/16 LA MONTE (H) L 163
12/01/16 NORTH PLATTE (A) L 079
12/06/16 LA MONTE (Mid-state Conf. Tourn.) L 133

12/08/16 CALHOUN (Mid-state Conf. Tourn.) L 29-3
12/09/16 CHILHOWEE (Mid-State Conf. Tourn.) L 32-4

01/05/17 CALHOUN (H) L 239
01/12/17 ORRICK (A) L 14-3
01/18/17 BUNCETON (H) L 27-3
01/20/17 NORBORNE (H) L10-1

01/23/17 O'HARA JV (Lone Jack Invitational) L13-3
01/27/17 HARRISONVILLE (Lone Jack Invitational) L 24-3

01/30/17 MO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (A) W 44-4

" Better, faster, and stronger 01/31/17 LEETON (H) L21-3

. . 02/09/17 CALHOUN (A) L41-3
describe the five Lady Dragons 02/10/17 CHILHOWEE (A) L 30-4
Who stayed together through 02/13/17 KINGSVILLE (A) L 24-3

, ; 02/14/17 HARDIN-CENTRAL (A) L 23-4
thick and thin from November 1 02/16/17 MO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (H) I
through February 20. The 02/17/17 BRAYMER/BRECKENRIDGE (A) L21-9
02/20/17 SOUTHWEST LIVINGSTON (A) L24-3

season was not about winning-
the team set a goal of
challenging itself to become
women prepared for adversity—
women prepared for life."
-Coach Marj Griffin



Rebecca Finley
All-District
2017 KMZU Dream Team
Basketball All-Star
Squad

"My most memorable
moment was when the
team let a 20 point lead
slip away against the
Lady Eagles from the
Missouri School for the
Deaf, but held on to win

SpAMS 44-42."

-Coach Griffin

DRAGO
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Rifle Team

Red
Dragons!

Group photo of the Rifle Teams of WMA (left) and MMA (right).
Representing WMA are:
Front: Antonio Wang, Wayne Xie, Meiyi Wang, Stone Wang.
Back: Deryck Gibson, Jack Zhang, Eric Pei, Queeny Gao, Zoe Johnson, Rebecca Finley
Yinchu Zhao.






HS Spring Raider Team






High School | Tennis

Front: Deryck Gibson, Tristen Atkinson, Wesley Miller,
Vince Berlett.
Back: Head Coach Becky Mueller, Eric Cheung, Jack Zhang,
Eric Duhl, Coach Linda Christian






, ki United States Army ROTC
Commissioning Ceremony

Commissionees march into the field house for All rise for the singing of the Army Song.
the ceremony.

Right: Cadet Daelynn Dabney
starts the ceremony with a beautiful
rendition of the National Anthem.

Far right: Brigadier General
James Mingus gives the
commissioning address.

Below: LTC Montgomery administers the Oath of Office to the

commissionees. 2LT Zachory Jasinski receives the

Distinquished Cadet Award.



| 2LT William Allen
Military Police

S

2LT Daelynn Dabney

Transportation
mb

2LT Emily Mazak

Medical Services

lese cadets will
| commissioned
(following the
Impletion of the
| leadership
course:

Nicholas Chesley
Field Artillery

2LT Michael Binyaminov

2LT Trent Bishop 2LT Daniel Bratcher

Armor Infantry Field Artillery
Ss89 h 1
m S
fwe /K
rVHI
B u
B | BfEN

Ann AV

2LT Andrew Delos Reyes

Chemical

2LT Shaina Davis
Signal

2LT Jeremiah Fulford
U.S. Army Reserves

m

Lyj W

2LT Charlie Nunez
Signal

2LT Sterling Payne

Quartermaster

2LT Trey Pelham
Chemical Corps

koM bRy

2LT Connor Stack
Infantry

2LT Nasser Yasin

Engineer

Joshua Fulford

Quartermaster

Andrean Reyes

Tyler Stotts
Infantry i

Engineer

2LT Mario Chavez

Quartermaster

2LT Zachory Jasinski

Engineer
r
2LT Kealoha Schuster
Field Artillery
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Commencement
Ceremon

On Saturday morning, May 13, 2017, Wentworth
Military Academy and College held the final
commencement ceremony. Twenty one high

school cadets and seventy one college
y-rQ/HnfltArl in front of a packed house.

Amanda Goodwin-Pruitt,
WMA Class of 2002,
sings the National
Anthem.

High School Graduates

Claire Allen
Eric Duhl
Rebecca Finley
Queeny Gao
David Harrison
Henry He
Zoe Johnson
Benjamin Keffer
Xavier Langston
Eric Pei
Collier Pickvance
Wilson Qiao
Anna Rusth
Cole Thierer
Angelica Vogt
Treyton Walker
Stone Wang
Seth Zeien
Jack Zhang
John Zhao
Gary Zhu



William Allen
Hayley Allwood
Tarik Anderson

Kevin Ayala
Michael Binyaminov

Trent Bishop
Leroy Branson
Daniel Bratcher

Sarah Brown

Corey Cartano

Mario Chavez
Nicholas Chesley
Anthony Collazo

Cody Crosby
Daelynn Dabney

Ryan Danner

Shaina Davis
Christopher DeHaven
Andrew Delos Reyes

Jared Dow
Kaitlyn Ferrera
Kevin Ferrera
Jeremiah Fulford
Joshua Fulford
Marcia Gabauer

Colby Gerber

Tyler Gerber

Pedro Giglio

Congratulations

GRADUATES

College Graduates

Nancy Grider
Corey Heather
Amanda Hedgpeth
Ginnifer Holt
Honnah Hilliard
Rebecca Hufford
Paul Humble
Zachory Jasinski
Fetaiaiga Lina Kava
Ashlee Kent
Gage Long
Ryan Looney
Bradley Loveland
Kerrigan Maddox
Brianna Manley
Cameron Martinez
Joan Martinez
Emily Mazak
Schey-Xyong McMoore
Makayla Morris
Wyatt Morris
Deanna Myers
Charlie Nunez
Bediako Nyasa
Hakeem Ola Okedeyi
Sabrina Parra
Sterling Payne
Trey Pelham

Eric Proksch
Valerie Pu'a
Onosai Pule
Andrean Reyes
Abdiel Rivera
William Robert
Jaime Roque
Aaron Schuster
Kealoha Schuster
Aaron Shank
Amanda Simmons
Krystal Snow (Wetzel)
Jorge Soto
Haley Sowder
Connor Stack
Jacob Steele
Devon Stidham
Tyler Stotts
Nathaniel Tuamoheloa
Iafeta Vou
Charlsey Whelchel
Gabrielle Williams
Mitchell Wilson
Marcus Yam
Masser Yasin
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2017 End of Year
Awards Ceremony

MAJ KEITH MARING MATH AWARD
CADET ZACHORY JASINSKI
ROBERT HEPLER HISTORY AWARD
CADET RONALD ROBINETTE
DEAN BUCK ENGLISH AWARD
MISS JULIE YATES
WILLIAM R SKINNER AWARD
MR. RYAN LOONEY
ROE CLEMENS CHEMISTRY AWARD -COLLEGE
MISS ASHLEE HARRIS
ESSAY CONTEST AWARDS
1ST PLACE: CLAUDIA WILLIAMS
2ND PLACE: MARTINA MARRAS
3RD PLACE: RACHEL ALLEN
LILYANN JOHNSON
CADET ALISHA TUFF
AUSA MILITARY HISTORY AWARD
CADET AUSTIN RABENAU
ACADEMIC AWARDS -COLLEGE
SOPHOMORE CLASS
1ST PLACE: CADET STERLING PAYNE
2ND PLACE: CADET TRENT BISHOP
FRESHMAN CLASS
1ST PLACE: THREE WAY TIE
CADET MASON BUNYARD
CADET JOHNLUKE LEE
CADET ALISHA TUFF
CAPTAIN LARRY BROWN ENGLISH AWARD
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
ALBERT PARK HIGH SCHOOL MATH AWARD
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
DELMONTE ACADEMIC IMPROVEMENT AWARD
CADET WILLIAM CHEN
ROE CLEMENS CHEMISTRY AWARD - HIGH SCHOOL
CADET HENRY HE
DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION
HISTORY AWARD
CADET STONE WANG
WIKOFF GREATEST IMPROVEMENT AWARD
CADET WESLEY MILLER
SPECIAL TALENT IN PUBLICATIONS
CADET WILSON QIAO
CHARLES S. STEVENSON AWARD
CADET JAZMIN PEREZ

CADET STONE WANG

CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
CADET STONE WANG CADET JOHN ZHAO CADET GARY ZHU

CADET JOHN ZHANG CADET JOHN ZHAO

THE DON CADLE PLAQUE
DELTA COMPANY
CO COMMANDER CADET CAPTAIN REBECCA FINLEY
CO XO CADET 1LT YINCHU ZHAO
CO FIRST SERGEANT CADET 1SGT DAVID HARRISON
CO FIRST PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT GARY ZHU
CO 2ND PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT ZOE JOHNSON
GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER AWARDS
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN CADET GARY ZHU
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PRESIDENTIAL AWARD
FOR EDUCATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT
CADET ZOE JOHNSON  CADET ANGELICA VOGT
CADET SETH ZEIEN  CADET JACK ZHANG
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PRESIDENTIAL AWARD
FOR EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE
CADET REBECCA FINLEY CADET QUEENY GAC

ACADEMICS AWARDS - HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL JUNIORS

1ST PLACE CADET JASON ZHANG / CADET JOHN ZHANG

HIGH SCHOOL SOPHOMORES
1ST PLACE CADET ABIGAIL KING
2ND PLACE CADET WESLEY MILLER
HIGH SCHOOL FRESHMEN
1ST PLACE CADET CHESTER MAO
2ND PLACE CADET ANYI LI
THE NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY GRADUATING MEMBERS
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN  CADET REBECCA FINLEY
CADET QUEENY GAO  CADET HENRY HE
CADET ZOE JOHNSON  CADET STONE WANG
CADET SETH ZEIEN  CADET JACK ZHANG
CADET GARY ZHU
100% DEPORTMENT AWARDS
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN  CADET TARIK ANDERSON
CADET JESSICA BAKER  CADET SHAINA DAVIS
CADET DALTON GOANS  CADET DAVID HARRISON
CADET ZOE JOHNSON  CADET ANYI L
CADET LUPY LOTULELEI = CADET NATE TUAMOHELOA
CADET ALISHA TUFF  CADET ANGIE VOGT
CADET TREYTON WALKER  CADET MAE WANG
CADET STONE WANG  CADET STEPHEN WEATHERBY
DON FETROW HONOR GUARD AWARD
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN



HONOR COUNCIL RECOGNITION
CHAIR CADET JEREMIAH FULFORD
MEMBERS ALPHA COMPANY
| CADET JESSICA BAKER CADET JACOB STEELE
ICADET STERLING PAYNE CADET BROCK MULDER
DELTA COMPANY
CADET WESLEY MILLER  CADET ZOE JOHNSON
CADET STONE WANG CADET JOHN ZHAO
HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
CADET CHARLIE NUNEZ CADET TREY PELHAM
CADET MARIO CHAVEZ CADET TRENT BISHOP
CADET DAELYNN DABNEY
IELLERS-WIKOFF-SCHOWENGERDT AWARD - JC & HS
COLLEGE CADETJOHNLUKELEE
HIGH SCHOOL CADET DAVID HARRISON
WELDON W. PERRY COMMANDANT’'S AWARD
CADET STONE WANG
THE FRANK BROWN MEMORIAL AWARD
CADET LUKE CHINN
INTERNATIONAL CADET AWARD
CADET ELIE NDIALOLO
BROWN PLAQUE
DELTA COMPANY
JO COMMANDER CADET CAPTAIN REBECCA FINLEY
CO XO CADET 1LT YINCHU ZHAO
)0 FIRST SERGEANT CADET 1SGT DAVID HARRISON
CO FIRST PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT GARY ZHU
jD2ND PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT ZOE JOHNSON
I US ARMY RESERVE NATIONAL SCHOLAR ATHLETE
iIADET SETH ZEIEN (ALSO NAMED TO THE KMZU DREAM TEAM)
CADET ZOE JOHNSON
AMERICAN VETERAN'S OF WORLD WARS
: CADET JOHNLUKE LEE CADET NASSER YASIN
CADET TRISTAN ATKINSON
RESERVE OFFICER ASSOCIATION AWARD
MS4 CADET ANDREW DELOS REYES
MS3 CADET JESUS CENTENO
SCOTTISH RITE AWARD
SROTC CADET CHARLIE NUNEZ
JROTC CADET ABIGAIL KING

OUTSTANDING COLLEGE WRESTLER
CADET NATHANIEL TUAMOHELOA
JEFF PARROTT MEMORIAL AWARD
CADET CHARDONNAE PARKER
BENJAMIN HOGE AWARD
CADET MIGUEL BARBOSA
MEDFORD PARK AWARD
CADET SETH ZEIEN
BILL COOK AWARDS
ALL AROUND ATHLETE IN COLLEGE
CADET ERIN KELLY
ALL AROUND ATHLETE IN HIGH SCHOOL
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
BOBBY PRICE MEMORIAL AWARD
CADET SETH ZEIEN
WILLOUGHBY SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
BEALS BECKER COLLEGE BASEBALL AWARD
AARON SCHUSTER
THE BOLANOS SOCCER AWARD
CADET JARED DOW
THE OUTSTANDING COLLEGE VOLLEYBALL PLAYER
CADET VALERIE PUA
THE OUTSTANDING HIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL PLAYER
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
THE OUTSTANDING COLLEGE BASKETBALL PLAYER
CADET DERRICK BROCK JR.
JOHNS WALLS WRESTLING AWARD
CADET ANNA RUSTH
THE OUTSTANDING HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL PLAYER
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
RALPH CONGER AWARD
CADET STERLING PAYNE
THE OUTSTANDING BOY’S TENNIS AWARD
CADET DAVID HARRISON
ASSOCIATION OF THE U.S. ARMY AWARD
SROTC CADET BRADY HESS
JROTC LET 1 CADET CHESTER MAO
LET 2 CADET WILSON QIAO
LET 3 CADET ERIC PEI



NON-COMMISSIONED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AWARD
CADET DAVID HARRISON
SONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION
SROTC CADET MASON BUNYARD
SROTC CADET ADAM LANDHERR
JROTC CADET JOHN ZHAO
AMERICAN LEGION MILITARY EXCELLENCE AWARD
SROTC MS 4 CADET WILLIAM ALLEN
MS 3 CADET JOSHUA BOOKE
JROTC CADET WAYNE XIE
SUSAN SKELTON LEADERSHIP AWARD
CADET ALISHA TUFF
AMERICAN LEGION ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD
SROTC MS 4 CADET NICHOLAS CHESLEY
MS 3 CADET MICHAEL CARNAHAN
JROTC  CADET GARY ZHU
DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AWARD
SROTC CADET EMILY MAZAK CADET TRENT BISHOP
JROTC CADET ANGELICA VOGT
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS AWARD
SROTC CADET BRANDON DOWNEY
JROTC CADET BENJAMIN KEFFER
MILITARY ORDER OF WORLD WARS
MS 3 CADET BRAIDEN LEDBETTER
JROTC CADET ERIC CHEUNG
MILITARY OFFICER’S ASSOCIATION
SROTC CADET JESUS CENTENO
JROTC CADET HATCH McCRAY
MILITARY ORDER OF THE PURPLE HEART
SROTC CADET DANIEL BRATCHER
JROTC CADET SETH ZEIEN
THE SPECIAL FORCES ASSOC AWARD OF EXCELLENCE
SCHUNGLE AWARD
SROTC CADET AUSTIN RABENAU
JROTC CADET REBECCA FINLEY
USAA SPIRIT AWARD
CADET ANDREAN REYES
GEORGE C. MARSHALL AWARD
CADET TYLER STOTTS

KYLE SEITSINGER MEMORIAL COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARI
CADET BENJAMIN KEFFER
1ST SGT AWARD

CADET NASSER YASIN

CAITLYN LECLERC MOST IMPROVED FEMALE CADET AWAR
CADET CHARDONNAE PARKER
AIR FORCE SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENT
CADET ZOE JOHNSON

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY SUPERIOR CADET DECORATICE
MS 4 CADET ZACHORY JASINSKI
MS 3 CADET MICHAEL CENIR
MS 2 CADET PAUL HUMBLE
MS 1 CADET FAITFUA IPOLITO
LET 4 CADET STONE WANG
LET 3 CADET QUEENY GAO
LET 2 CADET XAVIER LANGSTON

LET 1 CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
THE 2017 GERMAN ARMED FORCES PROFICIENCY BADGE
AWARDEES
GOLD BADGE

CADET TRENT BISHOP  CADET JOSHUA BOOKE
CADET DANIEL BRATCHER CADET MICHAEL CENIR
CADET LUKE CHINN  CADET BRANDON DOWNEY
CADET JOSHUA FULFORD  CADET EMILY MAZAK

CADET STERLING PAYNE  CADET AUSTIN RABENAU
SILVER BADGE
CADET WILLIAM ALLEN  CADET MICHAEL CARNAHAN
CADET ERIC PROKSCH
BRONZE BADGE
CADET EMILY MOORE
BATAAN MEMORIAL DEATH MARCH PARTICIPANTS
CADET MASON BUNYARD  CADET MICHAEL CENIR
CADET TRENTON HAILLE
CADET JOHNLUKE LEE  CADET TYLER STOTTS
ASSOCIATION OF MILITARY COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS
COLLEGE CADET ZACHORY JASINSKI
HIGH SCHOOL CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
JAMES McBRAYER SELLERS AWARD
CADET CAPTAIN STONE WANG



ARMY ROTC SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
CADET REBECCA FINLEY
COMMANDERS AWARDS
BATTALION COMMANDER
CADET LTC TYLER STOTTS
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CADET MAJOR NICHOLAS CHESLEY
COMMAND SERGEANT MAJOR
CADET CSM ZACHORY JASINSKI
ALPHA COMPANY
CADET CAPTAIN WILLIAM ALLEN
HEADQUARTERS COMPANY
CADET CAPTAIN ANTHONY COLLAZO
DELTA COMPANY
CADET CAPTAIN REBECCA FINLEY
OUTSTANDING COMPANY COMMANDER AWARD
CADET CAPTAIN REBECCA FINLEY
KE SKELTON “ACHIEVE THE HONORABLE” AWARD
CADET ZOEJOHNSON
j CAROLINE RATCLIFFE OUTSTANDING FOREIGN
LANGUAGE AWARD
CADET ALISHA TUFF
THE MAJOR GENERAL JOHN H. LITTLE
SALUTATORIAN AWARD
CADET STONE WANG
CADET GARY ZHU
THE MAJOR GENERAL JOHN H. LITTLE
VALEDICTORIAN AWARD
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
THE JACK M. BURR MEMORIAL AWARD
CADET CHARLIE NUNEZ
7THE TED MESSMORE HONOR GRADUATE AWARD
CADET ZACHORY JASINSKI
PRESIDENT'S AWARD
MAJOR ED FIORA

Congratulations!!
To All Award Recipients

BASORE OUTSTANDING COMPANY AWARD
DELTA COMPANY
CO COMMANDER CADET CAPTAIN REBECCA FINLEY
CO XO CADET 1LT YINCHU ZHAO
CO FIRST SERGEANT CADET 1SGT DAVID HARRISON
CO FIRST PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT GARY ZHU
CO 2ND PLATOON LEADER CADET 2LT ZOE JOHNSON
BEST 1ST YEAR BAND MEMBER
CADET CLAIRE ALLEN
BEST OLD BOY BAND MEMBER
CADET WESLEY MILLER
MOST IMPROVED MUSICIAN
ADRIENNE RENDON
ARION AWARD
CADET ROBERTO OSORIO
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Wentworth, Wentworth,
Bless your heart,
Wentworth that we love so well,

We'll always be true,
And we'll stand by you,
Wentworth that we love so well.



WENTWORTH

| MILITARY ACADEMY |

1880 — 2017
Gaadbye. Farewell. Umen.










